VIOLATION NO. 8356 DATE . April 12,2010
: - APINO. 47-085-08350

Vi3l
RECEIVED
- Office of Oft & Gas
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _ APR 19 2010
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION '
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS WV Department of
Environmental Protection
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
LOCATION: FARM NAME: Stutzman, Eli J. WELL NO.  Frew #3
DISTRICT Grant COUNTY RITCHIE
- TO: Jay-Bee Oil and Gas . _ DESIGNATED AGENT Randy Broda
_ADDRESS Rt 1, Box 5 . ADDRESS Rt 1,Box5

Cairo, WV 26337 . Cairo, WV 26337

Notice is hereby given that the above named well this April 12, 2010 cited for violation
on April 01, 2010 under violation number_8356, is found fully abated. Any outsﬁlggﬁrdvgg 0
issued pursuant to said notice of violation is hereby rescinded, and you are hereby @ 8‘??5;!% Gas
you may resume. operations. -

. . : APR 1 8 751
By this notice, The Office of Oil and Gas does not waive the rightsWéBe civil

. . . C artnient of
penalties and or misdemeanor charges pursuant to the subject violation. Envi
? vironmental Protect;
» 2Clion

SIGNED @,_, W AN\ o wDavidLBelcher  ADDRESS 601 57" Street, SE
<7 —S

TITLE Supervising Inspector Charleston, WV 25304

TELEPHONE  304-926-0499 ext 1647




VIOLATIONNO._ 335¢ _ DATEJ*L'Dr:l (,‘,l'_,ZO{O‘

FORM VI 27 : ' APINO._ Y47~ ¥5- O350

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
' OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

LOCATION: FARM NAME §+u+‘1MaATEli ). WELLNO. Feow3¥?3
DISTRICT Grownt "COUNTY Ri¥c\ic

TO: Sey-Bae O oc) Gus, DESIGNATED AGENT Rendy Risle
ADDRESS R+.1 Wy 5" ADDRESS__Some !
C_b.‘\‘(‘a_"\[\l\/ 1@23_“

. The above well is issued this F”'day of ﬂ:ﬁ" 'L , 2010, for a violation
of West Virginia Code §22-6- and/or 35 CSR Series L , Section’1.7].b, a
Legislative rule of the Office of Oil and Gas of the Department of Environmental
Protection, set forth in detail as follows: T\ ¢ mecmeanicoal jatens: \.‘) o oo \._‘\u; )

Ay c‘\'".r- < " J! |
MyeeThians af Wes a A1 3 °.\ \\ ™M ’r \, .

. ] = wWe s < (\Lma "ro\\”\\ '+.>
‘\'\,\& mf(\"o\l\\ ¢¥ e Ck'-('.'aD W l‘\'L\‘v\ S’ i ey :)g;\-‘r“\\m \M“’
anteseidy Rt condustad Gad il Al ok 5y emrs

To abate the violation you must: A
Have o mechonicea\ ‘\N‘\'&\br-”‘"] ‘\'Lr“‘ Lu\sh\t‘\"&& oa we\l W\sklv\a;

SN nuda 5SSar r‘c.i oS \32.1" e \x\w‘\’ta.\ S\;B‘w\‘;‘\‘\t-\ab -}\‘-\— ’

Ceg > iy AWR-37 Farm / ‘\'g,;‘\- Meart) 4. 4w o g dn c~r—’

A copy of this notice has been sent by certified or registered mai to the person or
Designated Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until ﬁ }0 R L 08 20 / 4 ,to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date may result in bond forfeiture, assessment
of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for injunctive relief.

A conference with the Oil and Gas Inspector, Supervising Inspector, or the Chief
of the Office of Oil and Gas may be requested prior to the date set forth above for
abatement of the violation. o

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia

Code §22-6-4. ‘

SIGNED w%@&a  appress 601 571" STreud SE

TITLE&MMQMQF Clhaeies Top, WV A5304]
TELEPHONE (364)82¢- 0499 £,/ 1647

| UNTIL THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS IS NOTIFIED BY THE OPERATOR

THAT THE VIOLATION CITED HEREIN HAS BEEN ABATED, THE
VIOLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED UNABATED.




